
No. 48184 7093

The London Gazette

Registered as a Newspaper

THURSDAY, 15TH MAY 1980

INCREASES IN CHARGES FROM 19th MAY 1980

In line with Government policy of increasing fees and charges to meet higher costs, most
advertising rates in the London Gazette will be increased with effect from 19th May 1980.

The new scale of charges is as shown on inside back page.

FOREIGN AND
COMMONWEALTH OFFICE

List of European Community Draft Instruments and Con-
sultative Documents deposited in the House of Commons
in the period to 6th May 1980. These documents are
available for consultation at the European Communities
Information Office at 20 Kensington Palace Gardens,
London W8 4QQ. Commission reference numbers are given
in parentheses:

EEC DRAFT LEGISLATION

6249/80 (COM (80) 171). Proposal for a Council Regulation
amending, as regards the French franc, Regulation (EEC)
No. 878/77 on the exchange rates to be applied in
agriculture.

6358/80 (COM (80) 165). Proposal for a Council Regula-
tion opening, allocating and providing for the administra-
tion of a Community tariff quota for new potatoes, falling
within subheading 07.01 AII(b) of the Common Customs
Tariff, originating in Cyprus (1980).

6329/80 (COM (80) 169). Proposal for a Council Regulation
on the reduction of the levy on certain imports of feed
grain into Italy which occur before 1st August 1980.

4481/80, Add. 1 (COM (80) 25). Proposal for a Council
Regulation concerning, for certain fish stocks occurring
in the Community fishing zone, the fixing for 1980 of the
total allowable catches and the means of making the
catches, together with the share available for the Com-
munity.

6268/80 (COM (80) 141. Proposals for Council Regulations
relating to the conclusion of Agreements in the form of
exchanges of letters on the amendment of the Agreements
between the European Economic Community and the
Republic of Austria ; the Swiss Confederation; on the
application of the rules on Community transit and to the
implementation of Decision No. 3/79 of the Joint Com-
mittees set up under those Agreements.

6438/80 COM (80) 160. Proposal for a Council Regulation
amending Regulation (EEC) No. 1308/70 on the common
organisation of the market in flax and hemp; Proposal
for a Council Regulation on the measures encouraging
the use of flax fibres for the 1980-81 and 1981-82 market-
ing years.

6316/80 COM (80) 137. Proposals for Council Regulations
(EEC) on the opening, allocating and providing for the
administration of Community tariff quotas for: sherry
falling within heading ex 22.05 of the Common Customs
Tariff, originating in Spain (1980-81); Malaga wines
falling within heading ex 22.05 of the Common Customs


